

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 148

1 Page 7, following line 1:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 **"\* Sec. 7.** AS 47.07.020(d) is amended to read:

4 (d) **Notwithstanding (a) of this section, additional** [ADDITIONAL] groups,  
5 **including groups added on or after March 23, 2010, to the list of persons for**  
6 **whom the Social Security Act requires Medicaid coverage under 42 U.S.C. 1396 -**  
7 **1396p (Title XIX, Social Security Act),** may not be added unless approved by the  
8 legislature."  
9

10 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

11

12 Page 9, line 12:

13 Delete "sec. 10"

14 Insert "sec. 11"

15

16 Page 9, line 17:

17 Delete "10"

18 Insert "11"

19

20 Page 9, line 23:

21 Delete "Sections 13 and 14"

22 Insert "Sections 14 and 15"

23

- 1 Page 9, line 24:
- 2 Delete "by sec. 16"
- 3 Insert "in sec. 17"